

Agenda Charter Commission Meeting St. Louis Park, Minnesota April 29, 2024 5:30 p.m. – St. Louis Park City Hall

The mission of the Charter Commission is to evaluate and propose changes which are warranted in the city's Home Rule Charter as provided by state statute. Home rule charters are, in effect, local constitutions passed by local voters and cannot conflict with state laws. Commissioners are appointed by the Chief Judge of Hennepin County District Court and serve on a volunteer basis. Commissioners are not appointed by city council. Staff help prepare agendas and perform other administrative duties at the direction of the commission.

The St. Louis Park Charter Commission meets in person at St. Louis Park City Hall, 5005 Minnetonka Blvd.

- 1. Call to order
- 2. Roll call
- 3. Minutes
 - a. July 28, 2021 Charter Commission meeting
- 4. Old Business
 - a. Update on discussion with city council regarding possible amendments to Chapter 2 and Chapter 12 of the St. Louis Park Home Rule Charter.
- 5. New Business
 - **a.** Discuss recruitment needs and strategies (verbal discussion)
 - **b.** Election of officers
 - **c.** Annual reports (verbal)
 - **d.** Official city communication channels (verbal discussion)
- 6. Future Meetings
 - a. Set schedule
- 7. Communications
- 8. Adjourn

Members of the public can attend St. Louis Park Charter Commission meetings in person. Official minutes of meetings are available on the city website once approved. Charter Commission meetings are not broadcast.

If you need special accommodations or have questions about the meeting, please call 952.924.2505.